

# Vote Yes on Measure X For Gavilan College

# Vote Yes on Measure X to ensure Gavilan students receive a high-quality, affordable education.

Gavilan Joint Community College District has provided an excellent, affordable education to our community for generations. Local students who cannot afford the high prices of 4-year colleges and universities rely on Gavilan College to prepare them for future career success.

Measure X ensures our schools have funding to make necessary repairs and upgrades to our school facilities, upgrade classrooms and technology and provide options for transferring to UC and Cal State systems. Investing in Gavilan College with a Yes on Measure X vote invests in educating our community: from the healthcare professionals that serve our medical needs to the police and firefighters that keep us safe.



Vote Yes on Measure X to expand job training and necessary classroom and technology modernizations, so we can educate future workforce professionals in safe and modern 21st-century learning environments.

#### Vote Yes on Measure X:

- Repair or replace leaky roofs, old rusty plumbing and faulty electrical systems
- Upgrade and add classrooms, labs and career training facilities for science, math, engineering and technology
- Upgrade and add classrooms and labs to help students transfer to UC and Cal State systems
- Expand the Veterans Center which provides job training and placement, counseling and support services to military veterans and their families
- Improve access for students with disabilities
- Improve student safety and campus security systems
- Add a campus in San Benito County and classrooms at the Coyote Valley Center to offer a much larger selection of classes, certificated programs and degrees for local students
- Renovate the aging College library to meet modern standards for technology and research

#### Fiscal Accountability and Oversight

- Every dollar raised locally will stay in the community and cannot be taken away by the State
- A Citizens' Oversight Committee and a project list are required so that the community knows exactly how and when the money is spent

Join community leaders, students, staff and residents and invest in Gavilan College by voting Yes on X.

## **%**

### YES, I support Measure X!

I will:	Name*			
Endorse Measure X — You may use my name publicly as a supporter	Occupation*	Employer*		
Donate to the campaign Volunteer to help pass Measure X	Address*			
<b>Enclosed is my check for:</b>	nauross			
\$2,500 \$1,000 \$500 \$250 \$100 \$50 Other \$	City*	State* Zip*		
Please make checks payable to:	Phone			
Yes for Gavilan College — Yes on Measure X P.O. Box 2209	Email			
Gilrov. CA 95021		*Required by campaign finance laws for contributions of \$100 or more.  Political contributions are not tax deductible.		

Paid for by Yes for Gavilan College — Yes on Measure X, P.O. Box 2209, Gilroy, CA 95021, FPPC# 1408392.